Docket No.: 115.023 FORM PTO-155 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-07-2005 xp.5/31/2002) 12-5-65E (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-6 POSA/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and 103132249 tached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederic C. Feiler Name: Percutaneous Scaphoid, LLC Address: 10 Mesa Lane 4 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Colorado Springs State/Prov.: CO ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name 80906 Other _ Country: U.S.A. Execution Date: _11/17/2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 6,589,242 12/06/2005 DBYRNE 00000055 6589242 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard W. Hanes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 19,530 Registration No. ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Hanes & Schutz, LLC ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 102 South Tejon Street, Suite 800 8. Deposit account number: N/A City: Colorado Springs State/Prov.: CO ZIP: 80903 Country: U.S.A. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard W. Hanes

11/30/2005 Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

	ignment of United States Pater Single assignor; single assignee	i i i	Docket No. 115.023
U.S. Patent No. 6,589,242	Issue Date 07/08/2003	Application Serial No. 09/695,580	Filing Date 11/20/2000
Title of Invention: PER	CUTANEOUS SCAPHOID FIXATI	ON METHOD AND DEVICE	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Frederic C. Feiler		10 Mesa Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80906	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Percutaneous Scaphoid, I	.LC	10 Mesa Lane Colorado Springs, CO 80906	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
1.00and other presents does sell, assign ar held and enjoyed by said As	t, Suite 800	tire right, title and interest in and nd for its legal representatives an	d to said Patent; the same to be and assigns, to the full end of the
State of Colorado	TAN COL	Signature of Assignor (or of auth corporation, partnership or associa	norized signatory if Assignor is a cation)
County of El Paso Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	virtualent C. Tener . Pi	and deed and also represented to the year 2005	

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

AS01A/REV01